Texas Rangers toy drive to take place December 12 at Globe Life Field

November 28th, 2022

Share

Bring a toy and receive a ticket to a select 2023 Texas Rangers home game; Texas Rangers players, alumni and broadcasters to sign autographs.

The 2022 Texas Rangers Toy Drive is hosted by Rangers pitcher Jon Gray and his wife, Jacklyn.

Arlington, Texas — The Texas Rangers Toy Drive benefitting Mission Arlington Mission Metroplex will take place at Globe Life Field on Monday, December 12, from 4-7 p.m.

Fans who bring new, unwrapped toys (\$15 value) to Globe Life Field will receive a ticket to a select 2023 Texas Rangers home game. One ticket per person.

Rangers players, alumni and broadcasters will be at the event to sign autographs, and attendees can visit with Santa Claus, Rangers Captain, enjoy holiday crafts, a face painter, and more.

For the 12th consecutive year, the Rangers have been involved in a holiday initiative that provides toys to children and families in need during the holiday season. Hosted by Rangers pitcher Jon Gray and his wife, Jacklyn, the 2022 toy drive will benefit the Mission Arlington Mission Metroplex Christmas Toy Store, which provides parents free gifts for their children.

Fans attending the toy drive can park in Lot B and enter Globe Life Field through the Grand Slam Team Store.

The Texas Rangers Grand Slam Team Store will accept toy donations from November 28 through December 12 between 10 a.m. and 5 p.m. The team store will also provide a 15% discount on toys purchased for the Rangers Toy Drive.

Additionally, Delaware North Sportservice will provide complimentary refreshments for all attendees.

Fans unable to attend the toy drive may also donate online to Mission Arlington Mission Metroplex by purchasing items through their <u>Amazon Wish List</u>.

The Texas Rangers Toy Drive is supported by Bally Sports Southwest, 105.3 The FAN, CBS 11/TXA 21, 1270AM TUDN Radio and Univision DFW.

For more information, visit texasrangers.com/toydrive.

The schedule and list of players, alumni and broadcasters participating in the December 12 toy drive autograph sessions will be announced closer to the event date.